ASSIGNMENT DIVISION: 5/1 2/3 0140		Docket No.: BER-005
	ATION FORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01)	PATENTS ONLY	U.S. Patent and Trademerk Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥  ▼	<b>V V</b> !	• • •
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):		ess of receiving party(ies)
Markku Sakari Lehtinen		Oy (a Finnish company)
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Internal Address:	3;
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Îr Yes 🗔 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment	1	
	Street Address:	_Kuusisaarenpolku 5 B
Security Agreement 🖫 Change	e of Name	·
Gther		Finland
	Çity:	State:Zip:
Execution Date: <u>January 5, 2005</u>	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🍇 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with	ι a new application, the execution α	date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No,(\$)	B. Patent No.(s)	
I	6,232,913	
Additional numbers attached? 🚂 Yes 🍒 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom corres	No.	pplications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7 Total foe /37 CER	
Name: RONALD CRAIG FISH	···	R 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address: RONALD CRAIG FISH,	Enclosed	
A LAW CORPORATION	·	be charged to deposit account
T or manufacture of the state o	OHARQIŞ DIŞPOSITI NOCOOUNT	IT ONLY IF CREDIT GARD CHARGE DECLINED
	8. Deposit account n	number:
Street Address: POST OFFICE BOX 820		
	50-3592	
	(Attach duolicate copy	of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: LOS GATOS State: CA Zip: 95	5031	of this page ii paying by deposit docum,
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the is a frue cook of the original document.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Ronald C. Fish	Could (3	* # 4/46/6E
Name of Person Signing	Signature	<u>1/13/05</u> Date
Total number of pages	s including cover sheet, attachments, and do	

13-01-2006 15:22

PAGE 02/03

+268-9-6933944

K-461 S.802/802 T-236

47675

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I (We). Markku Sakari Lehtinen, a citizen of Finland residing at Tahtelantie 48 as 21. FIN-99600 Sodankvia, Finland, have invented a(n) METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR MEASURING RADAR REFLECTIVITY AND DOPPLER SHIFT BY MEANS OF A PULSE RADAR and for which a United States patent application was filed on March 24, 1999 as serial number 09/275,479 which matured into U.S. patent 6,282,913.

WHEREAS, <u>Eigenor Ov.</u> a <u>Corporation of Finland</u>, having a place of business at <u>Kuusisaarenpoiku 5 B. 00340 Helsipki</u>, <u>Fipland</u>, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREPORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I (We), Markku Sakari Lahtinen do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Figenot Ov, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and Issued therefor and any and all divisions, reissues, and continuation applications thereof, not only for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; I authorize the above-named assignes to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignes, its successors, assigns and nominess, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries.

I (We) declare that we understand the content of the patent application which is the subject of this assignment. If (We) declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct.

WITNESS MY HAND AT Soda nkylä

this 29 day of

Signature of Inventor

BER-008

RECORDED: 01/13/2006

PATENT REEL: 017176 FRAME: 0858